

SHELLEY JONES OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTION AWARD

AWARD CRITERIA & NOMINATION FORM

DEADLINE: MAY 24, 2024

Award description & criteria:

The IPIC **Shelley Jones Outstanding Contribution Award** aims to recognize an IPIC member who has made a significant contribution and impact to IPIC and/or to the IP profession as a result of their role as a volunteer of the Institute. These individuals have gone above and beyond to help IPIC and/or an IPIC Committee achieve its goal, therefore assisting IPIC achieve its strategic objectives.

Prize:

The recipient of the award will receive complimentary registration to attend this year's Annual Conference.

Nominations:

Nominations will be sought from the membership through IPIC's weekly IP Newsbreak and on the IPIC News section.

How to nominate an individual:

In addition to completing this form, please provide a letter of support (maximum two (2) pages in length) outlining the contributions of the nominee to the Institute including, if applicable, their Committee involvement or their engagement in IPIC's member services or educational offerings. Please send the completed form accompanied by a letter of support to Asha Labrecque, IPIC Member Services Manager at: membership@ipic.ca by MAY 24, 2024.

Winner Selection:

Nominations will be reviewed by IPIC staff, and the winner will ultimately be selected by the IPIC CEO and confirmed by the Board of Directors. Sitting members of the Board are not eligible for the Award.

Award recognition:



Shelley Jones Outstanding Contribution Award recipients receive the following recognition:

- recognized at IPIC's gala during the Annual Conference
- a crystal with name, title, and year,
- article on IPIC's website under News,
- receive special recognition in IPIC's weekly IP Newsbreak, and
- on IPIC's social media platforms.



SHELLEY JONES OUTSTANDING CONTRIBUTION AWARD

AWARD CRITERIA & NOMINATION FORM DEADLINE: MAY 24, 2024

How to nominate an individual:

<u>Click here</u> to complete the form and provide a letter of support (maximum two (2) pages in length) outlining the contributions of the nominee to the Institute including, if applicable, their Committee involvement or their engagement in IPIC's member services or educational offerings.

Please submit the completed <u>nomination form</u> and letter of support by **MAY 24, 2024.** Should you have any questions, contact Asha Labrecque, IPIC's Member Services Manager at: <u>membership@ipic.ca</u>.